Year

1963
1963-64

1964-71
1971-75

1975-84
1984-85

1985-87

1987-88
1988-89
1989-2002
2002-2005

2005-2011
2011

Donald J. Cooper
Assignment History

Red denotes parties to
abuse named by my
grand jury testimony, by
the Diocese of Erie, and/
or by the Report of the
40th PA Investigating
Grand Jury (2018)

Assignment
Ordination to priesthood, May 23

Faculty, Bradford Central Christian High School
w/ Richard Lynch
Residence, St. Bernard Church & School

Assistant, St. Titus Church & School

Assistant, St. George Church & School
w/ Daniel J. Martin & 2 living confreres

Pastor, St. Charles Church & Missions

Administrator, Mount Calvary Church & School
w/ Herbert G. Gloekler

Pastor, Mount Calvary Church & School
w/ Daniel J. Martin

Leave of Absence
Parochial Vicar, St. Catherine of Siena Church & School
Pastor, St. Joseph Church

Pastor, Christ the King Church
Pastor, Holy Trinity Church

Replaced in Houtzdale; “Retired” as per obituary

Died, December 16, 2011

Location
Erie PA
Bradford PA

Bradford PA
Titusville PA
Erie PA

New Bethlehem PA
Erie PA

Erie PA

Whereabouts unknown
DuBois PA
Force PA

Houtzdale PA
Ramey PA

Whereabouts unknown

Erie PA

© James Faluszczak. The above information was assembled using publicly-sourced information and alleges nothing but priestly
assignment and general whereabouts within a given timeframe. This inclusion of information and manner of presentation is
proprietary and requires citation. Additional information is welcome and can be sent here.
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