

Donald J. Cooper Assignment History

Red denotes parties to abuse named by my grand jury testimony, by the Diocese of Erie, and/ or by the Report of the 40th PA Investigating Grand Jury (2018)

Year	Assignment	Location
1963	Ordination to priesthood, May 23	Erie PA
1963-64	Faculty, Bradford Central Christian High School w/ Richard Lynch Residence, St. Bernard Church & School	Bradford PA Bradford PA
1964-71	Assistant, St. Titus Church & School	Titusville PA
1971-75	Assistant, St. George Church & School w/ Daniel J. Martin & 2 living confreres	Erie PA
1975-84	Pastor, St. Charles Church & Missions	New Bethlehem PA
1984-85	Administrator, Mount Calvary Church & School w/ Herbert G. Gloekler	Erie PA
1985-87	Pastor, Mount Calvary Church & School w/ Daniel J. Martin	Erie PA
1987-88	Leave of Absence	Whereabouts unknown
1988-89	Parochial Vicar, St. Catherine of Siena Church & School	DuBois PA
1989-2002	Pastor, St. Joseph Church	Force PA
2002-2005	Pastor, Christ the King Church Pastor, Holy Trinity Church	Houtzdale PA Ramey PA
2005-2011	Replaced in Houtzdale; "Retired" as per obituary	Whereabouts unknown
2011	Died, December 16, 2011	Erie PA

[©] James Faluszczak. The above information was assembled using publicly-sourced information and alleges nothing but priestly assignment and general whereabouts within a given timeframe. This inclusion of information and manner of presentation is proprietary and requires citation. Additional information is welcome and can be sent <u>here</u>.